# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5950088

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAME previously recorded on Reel 051616 Frame 0628. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the FORSIGHT LABS, LCC CORRECT SPELLING IS FORSIGHT LABS, LLC.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FORSIGHT LABS, LLC	03/31/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: FORSIGHT VISION5, INC.	
Street Address:	5 GIRALDA FARMS
City:	MADISON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07940

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16003857	

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tbarnett@mintz.com, IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44958-501C03US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE K. SCHILLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie K. Schiller/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2020	

### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=44958-501C03US Notice of Recordation to Forsight Vision5, Inc#page1.tif source=44958-501C03US Notice of Recordation to Forsight Vision5, Inc#page2.tif source=44958-501C03US Notice of Recordation to Forsight Vision5, Inc#page3.tif source=44958-501C03US Notice of Recordation to Forsight Vision5, Inc#page4.tif source=44958-501C03US Notice of Recordation to Forsight Vision5, Inc#page5.tif

PATENT 505903371 REEL: 051838 FRAME: 0640

source=44958-501C03US Notice of Recordation to Forsight Vision5, Inc#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 051838 FRAME: 0641



# **UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE**

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 27, 2020

PTAS

MINTZ LEVIN ONE FINANCIAL CENTER BOSTON, MA 02111

505882073

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/24/2020 REEL/FRAME: 051616/0628

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 44958-501C03US

ASSIGNOR:

FORSIGHT LABS, LCC DOC DATE: 03/31/2014

ASSIGNEE:

FORSIGHT VISION5, INC.
5 GIRALDA FARMS

MADISON, NEW JERSEY 07940

APPLICATION NUMBER: 16003857 FILING DATE: 06/08/2018

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: ANTERIOR SEGMENT DRUG DELIVERY

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

# 505882073 01/24/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5928898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FORSIGHT LABS, LCC	03/31/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: FORSIGHT VISION5, INC.	
Street Address: 5 GIRALDA FARMS	
City:	MADISON
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07940

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16003857	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (858)314-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** tbarnett@mintz.com, IPDocketingBOS@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44958-501C03US
NAME OF SUBMITTER: NATALIE K. SCHILLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie K. Schiller/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2020

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=44958-501C03US\_Assignment\_FSL to FSV5#page1.tif source=44958-501C03US\_Assignment\_FSL to FSV5#page2.tif source=44958-501C03US\_Assignment\_FSL to FSV5#page3.tif source=44958-501C03US\_Assignment\_FSL to FSV5#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 051838 FRAME: 0643

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FORSIGHT LABS, LLC, a California corporation, having a place of business at 191 Jefferson Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the right, title and interest in, to and under the Letters Patents, which are specifically identified and listed in Schedule A, attached hereto, incorporated herein and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, FORSIGHT VISION5, INC. a California corporation having a place of business at 191 Jefferson Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Letters Patents, specifically identified and listed in Schedule A hereto, including its right to sue for and collect for past infringement thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto the Assignce its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Letters Patents, currently pending applications for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent issuing from said pending applications identified in Schedule A hereto, and any and all renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof in the United States or in any country, including Assignor's right to sue for and collect damages and other recoveries for past infringement thereof; and the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the inventions, discoveries and applications of the Letters Patents, currently pending applications for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent issuing from said pending applications identified in Schedule A hereto; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee successors and assigns, as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patents, currently pending applications for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent issuing from said pending applications in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for the above inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patents, currently pending applications for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent issuing from said pending applications issuing on or pertaining to the inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on the above inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and

27439890v.1

otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

We hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

We further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention and the Letters Patents, currently pending applications for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent issuing from said pending applications identified in Schedule A hereto and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce the invention and the Letters Patents, currently pending applications for Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent issuing from said pending applications identified in Schedule A hereto and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

EXECUTED this 3 day of MARCH 2014.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

FORSIGHT LABS, LLC

191 Jefferson Drive

Menlo Park, California 94025

Name: K. Angela MacFarlane

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Bety Beasley, hereby declare (Printed Name of Witness)

that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the

assignment.

(Signature of Witness)

Date:  $\frac{3}{3}$ 

Page 2 of 4

27439890v.1

ASSIGNEE hereby acknowledges receipt of the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS.
EXECUTED this 31 day of Movel 2014.
ASSIGNEE:
FORSIGHT VISIONS, INC. 191 Jefferson Drive Menlo Park, California 94025  Name: Yohn Maroney Title: President and Chief Executive Officer
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Best Beasley, hereby declare (Printed Name of Witness) that I was personally present and did see the above named person duly sign and execute the assignment.  (Signature of Witness)

Client Ref. No. 44958-501C01US

# Schedule A

# SCHEDULE A - PATENTS

TITLE	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
Anterior Segment Drug Delivery	13/151,001	06/04/2011

Page 4 of 4